

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26406/2011

RAMA CHATTERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTIMOYEE MANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 15 days in payment of process fee is
condoned.

Petitioner has to confirm service in view of earlier
order dated 12.3.2012.

Registry has to forward a letter, in view of
Circular dated 19.1.2012 to the concerned court. The Process

Server of the Court is directed to affix the notice at the
given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List again on 18.7.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR